Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

2016-00194

94 RECEIVED: 06/02/16 FILED: 06/02/16 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 06/16/16

REOPENED:

CASE NATURE: Review and Reversal of a NANP Decision

CASE CODE

Complaints - Service

UTILITIES:

Windstream Kentucky East, LLC

INDEX OF EVENTS:

06/16/16	Order Entered: Windstream's petition regarding the Pooling Administrator's denial of its application for assignment of additional numbering resources is granted. 2. The decision of the Pooling Administrator denying Windstream's request for an LRN and assignment of a new NXX code along with a thousands-block of
	numbers in the Albany rate center of Kentucky is hereby overturned.
	3. The NANPA and/or the Pooling Administrator shall assign Windstream the
	NXX code and thousands-block requested in their petition for the affected rate center.
	The numbering resources considered in this Order are to be assigned for
	the sole use of serving the need for an LRN and a new thousands-block for deployment
	of a packet switch and Windstream's corresponding services in connection with a
	Connect America Fund Phase II project. If the numbering resources requested by
	Windstream are no longer required to meet its service requirements, the associated
06/02/16	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
06/02/16	Windstream Kentucky East, LLC Petition for Commission Review and Reversal of a Decision of the North American Number Pooling Administration

Total Number of Cases: 1